Privacy Policy



Tash@barkandlounge.co.uk

07491995649

Effective Date: 19th June 2024

Bark and Lounge, referred to as "we," "us," or "our," is committed to safeguarding the privacy and security of your personal information. This Privacy Policy outlines our practices concerning the collection, use, disclosure, and protection of your information. By using our website, products, or services, you agree to the terms of this policy.

1. Information We Collect

- a. Personal Information:
 - We may collect personal information when you register on our website, subscribe to our services, make a purchase, or interact with us in any way.
 - Types of personal information collected may include your name, email address, postal address, phone number, payment information, and other relevant details.
- b. Non-Personal Information:
 - We automatically collect non-personal information, such as IP addresses, browser details, and device information, to analyze trends, administer the site, and enhance user experience.

2. How We Use Your Information

- a. Providing Services:
- Your personal information is used to deliver the products or services you request and to fulfil contractual obligations.
- b. Communication:
- We may use your contact information to send you important updates, newsletters, promotional offers, or other marketing communications. You can opt-out of these communications at any time.
- c. Improving Services:
 - Non-personal information is used for analytical purposes to understand user behavior, improve our website functionality, and enhance the quality of our products and services.

3. Information Sharing and Disclosure

- a. Third-Party Service Providers:
 - We may share your personal information with trusted third-party service providers, strictly for the purpose of assisting us in delivering our services. These providers are contractually obligated to use your information solely for the intended purpose.

b. Legal Compliance:

 We may disclose your information if required by law, legal process, or to protect our rights, property, or safety.

4. Cookies and Similar Technologies

a. We use cookies and similar technologies to enhance your browsing experience. Cookies are small text files stored on your device that help us understand your preferences and provide a more personalised experience. You can manage your cookie preferences through your browser settings.

5. Security

a. We employ industry-standard security measures to protect your personal information from unauthorised access, disclosure, alteration, and destruction. Despite our best efforts, no method of transmission over the Internet or electronic storage is completely secure, and we cannot guarantee absolute security.

6. Your Rights

a. You have the right to access, correct, or delete your personal information. If you wish to exercise these rights, contact us at tash@barkandlounge.co.uk or 07491995649 for assistance.

7. Children's Privacy

a. Our services are not directed to individuals under the age of 16. If you are a parent or guardian and become aware that your child has provided us with personal information without your consent, please contact us, and we will take steps to remove the information.

8. Changes to this Privacy Policy

a. We reserve the right to update or modify this Privacy Policy at any time. Changes will be effective upon posting, and the effective date will be revised accordingly. We encourage you to review this policy periodically.

9. Contact Information

a. If you have questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at tash@barkandlounge.co.uk or 07491995649. We are committed to addressing your inquiries promptly. By using our website or services, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agreed to the terms outlined in this Privacy Policy.

Bark and Lounge

This policy is subject to change at the discretion of **Bark and Lounge**. Last updated: 19th June 2024